said Flat), at or for the total saXe price or consideration

rnoney of R.s". "..."1- (Rupees ...... only) calculated

at the rate of Rs.4000/- per sqr.r.are feet of Super built up

area plus CGST @ 2.5o/o and SGS1I @ 2.5% Rs.1,50,0OOl-

that is to say in total Rs.31,50,000/- (Rupees thirty one

lakhs fifty thousand) only free from all other encumbrances

and liabilities whatsoever, save and except the liabilities

hereinunder specifically mentioned.

13. At or before execution of these presents the Purchasers

have-

(a) satisfied themselves as to the title of the Vendor in

[...]

new building and in particular the said Flat.

Corporation.

as foliows :-

1 Upon the purchasers abovenamed

or consideration money of

""'.....'...) onry calcurated @ Rs.400o/_ per square feet of
super bu,t up area of the said Frat prus GGST and *GST @
5% Rs.1,50,000.0O (Rupees one lakh fifty thousand) only, in
total Rs'31,50,000/- (Rupees thirty one lakhs fifty thousand)
only, on or before execution of these presents (the receipt
whereof the vendor do hereby as welr as by the receipt
hereinunder written, admit and acknowledge) and on receipt
of the said consideration money in fuu, the vendor doth
hereby sold, transferred, conveyed, assigned and assured